

BARTON & LOGUIDICE, D.P.C.
Engineers • Environmental Scientists • Planners • Landscape Architects
443 Electronics Parkway
Liverpool, New York 13088
(315) 457-5200

CHANGE ORDER No:	5	DATE:	September 12, 2018
PROJECT:	Clifton-Fine Star Lake Water District Improvements	FILE:	1527.001
OWNER:	Town of Fine / Town of Clifton		
CONTRACT No.:	1		
CONTRACTOR:	North Country Contractors, LLC		

This Change Order is part of the Contract Documents in accordance with Section 00757 CHANGES IN THE WORK of the Contract Documents and Specifications.

Description and Reason for Change Order: This Change Order includes the following additional work items:

This change order will award the following additional work:

- Pre-Packaged Water Treatment Plant purchase (as designed).
- Water Treatment Plant site work and utilities (as designed).
- Decommissioning of the existing Water Treatment Plant (as designed).
- Modification to the existing Water Treatment Plant to become a raw water pump station (as designed).
- Installation of raw water facilities to the Golf Course for irrigation (as designed).
- Additional Base Bid Quantities
 - Hydrant Assembly Complete – 12
 - This will be billed at the same unit price as under base contract, quantity increase of 12 to bid item B-11 (12 x \$5,000 = \$60,000).

Change Order Cost: Based on estimated project quantities, this change order has a cost increase of \$1,360,000.

Time Extension: 120 day time extension will be provided through the execution of this Change Order.

- All previously authorized work for Contract No.1 – Change Orders No.1 thru 4 shall be substantially completed by September 29, 2018.
- New work for contract No.1 – Change Orders No.5 shall be substantially completed by June 30, 2019 assuming a winter shut-down and spring restoration.

Revised Contract Amount:

Original Contract No. 1 Amount:	\$3,534,855.00
Contract No. 1 – Change Order No. 1:	\$68,636.00
Contract No. 1 – Change Order No. 2:	\$1,259,005.15
Contract No. 1 – Change Order No. 3:	\$221,577.70
Contract No. 1 – Change Order No. 4:	\$341,314.50
Contract No. 1 – Change Order No. 5: (THIS CHANGE ORDER)	<u>\$1,360,000.00</u>

Revised Contract No. 1 Amount: ***\$6,785,388.35***

All the work will have been done to the best of our knowledge and belief in accordance with the applicable provisions of the Contract. This Change Order represents full and complete compensation for all costs relative to the change itself and all other impacts that this change may have on the project. The Contractor hereby acknowledges that it has considered and priced into this Change Order impacts beyond the scope of the individual change(s) and waives all claims otherwise.

APPROVALS:

OWNER: _____ DATE: _____

CONTRACTOR: _____ DATE: _____

ENGINEER: _____ DATE: _____